UNOFFICIAL COPY
O ———— AR DAY

after recording feturm 1o Doc#: 1430019082 Fee: $58.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

Michael P. Anderson, Esq. Karen A.Yarbrough
WINSTON & STRAWNLLP Cook County Recerder of Deeds
35 West Wacker Drive Date: 10/27/2014 01:02 PM Pg: 1 of 11

Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 558-5600

SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMFENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, FIXTURE
FILIMNG AND FINANCING STATEMENT
(Cook County, Illinois)

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION' OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, FIXTURE FILING AND FINANCING
STATEMENT (this “Modification”) dated as of Octr)berZi-L 2014 is made by and between
GARVEY COURT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limied liability company (the "Mortgagor™),
with a business address of 250 Pilot Road, Suite 160, Las'V'cgas, Nevada 89119, for the benefit
of BRIDGEWAY NATIONAL FINANCE (UK) LIMITED, a private limited company
incorporated under the laws of Scotland ("Mortgagee"), with a busiress address of c/o Dahan &
Nowick LLP, 123 Main Street, White Plains, New York 10601.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor previously executed a certain Promissory Note dated as of June
20, 2014, and as amended by that Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Neie'dated as of
August 7, 2014 (as amended, the “Original Note”), pursuant to which Mortgagee made 2 loan to
the Mortgagor (the “Loan”), upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Note in
the aggregate principal amount of FOUR MILLION DOLLARS AND NO/CENTS
($4,000,000.00);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Original Note, Mortgagor granted in favor of
Mortgagee a lien upon and a security interest in certain real and personal property and rights
therein owned by Mortgagor pertaining to the land described in Exhibit A (the “Mortgaged
Property”) attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein pursuant to that certain
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Fixture Filing and Financing
Statement, dated as of June 20, 2014 and recorded in the recorder’s office of Cook County,
[llinois on June 20, 2014 as Instrument Number 1417119082, and as amended by that First
Modification of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Fixture Filing
and Financing Statement dated as of August 7, 2014 and recorded in the recorder’s office of

G\MMD\Hampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chicago Mortgage Modification V2.doc

FpELTY Nvnoxan rm 990Q00 7.0




1430019082 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cook County, Illinois on August 7, 2014 as Instrument Number 1421919092 (as amended, the
“Existing Mortgage”);

WHEREAS, Mortgagor is executing a certain Secured Promissory Note of even date
herewith (the “New Note™) which will be secured, in part, by the Mortgaged Property;

WHEREAS, a condition to the willingness of Mortgagee to make the loan of an
additional TWO MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($2,000,000.00) evidenced by the
New Note is the execution and delivery by Mortgagor of this Modification; and

WIZEREAS, Mortgagor currently receives and will receive a direct benefit from the loan
under the Mew. Note, and therefore Mortgagor has agreed to execute and deliver this
Modification in-faver of Mortgagee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and agreements both contained
herein and elsewhere récived, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are nereby-acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall
have the respective meanings ascribed o such terms in the New Note.

2. Modifications. The parties hereiv sigree that the Existing Mortgage shall be amended
hereby as follows: -

a. All references in the Existing Mortgage, aad any other document or instrument entered
into in connection therewith, to the Mortgage shall be deemed to be references to the
Existing Mortgage as modified hereby;

b. The second paragraph of Section 1 is hereby deleted in (s eatirety and replaced with the
following:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has executed that certain Promissory Note dated as
of June 20, 2014, and as amended by that Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note dated as of August 7, 2014 (as amended, the {Uriginal
Note”), and Mortgagor has further executed that certain Secured Promiissory
Note dated as of October __, 2014 (the “New Note”, and with the Origina!
Note, collectively, and together with any and all renewals, amendmen:s,
modifications, supplements, restatements, extensions for any period, or
increases or rearrangements of the Original Note and the New Note, the
“Notes”), pursuant to which, Mortgagee has made certain loans to the
Mortgagor (the “Loans™), upon the terms and subject to the conditions set
forth in the Notes in the aggregate principal amount of SIX MILLION
DOLLARS AND NO/CENTS ($6,000,000.00);

c. The last paragraph of Section | is hereby amended by deleting “Eight Million Dollars and
No/Cents ($8,000,000.00)” and substituting “Twelve Million Dollars and No/Cents
($12,000,000.00).

G\MMD\Hampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chicago Mortgage Modification V2.doc
2.




1430019082 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

d. The second sentence of Section 5.1 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
“Mortgagee acknowledges that the lien of this Mortgage is junior and subordinate to the
lien of the Senior Mortgage.” :

e. Section 6.15 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

6.15 Maximum Secured Amount and Final Matuarity Date, The
maximum principal amount which may be secured hereby at any one time is
Twelve Million Dollars and no/Cents ($12,000,000.00), plus interest thereon,
and any disbursements made by Mortgagee for the payment of taxes, special
assessments, or insurance on the Property or for the protection of the Property,
with-interest on such disbursements. The latest date by which the Secured
Inacbtedness must be satisfied is (a) October23, 2015, as to Two Million
Dollats’ <nd No/Cents ($2,000,000.00) principal amount evidenced by the
New Note,‘ard (b) July 31, 2017 as to Four Million Dollars and No/Cents
($4,000,000.00)principal amount evidence by the Original Note, or as further
extended pursuantw the terms of the Original Note,

f. All uses of the term “Note” in the Existing Mortgage shall hereby be replaced with
“Notes™,

g. All uses of the term “Loan” in the Lxisting Mortgage shall hereby be replaced with
“Loans”,

3. Representations, Warranties, Covenants and’ Agreements. Mortgagor hereby reaffirms
each of the representations, warranties, covenants and agiesments of the Mortgagor set forth in

the Existing Mortgage, as modified hereby, with the same-force and affect as if each were
separately stated herein and made as of the date hereof. Morisagor further represents and
warrants that, as of the date hereof, there exists no Event of Detault under the Existing Mortgage
and that, to the best of Mortgagor’s knowledge, neither party has‘any-claim or cause of action
against the other arising out of or relating in any way to the Existing Mertgage (as modified
hereby). Mortgagor covenants and agrees to perform, comply with, and abide by each and every
provision of the Existing Mortgage, as modified hereby,

4, Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified by the terms and provisizns hereof,
cach of the terms and provisions of the Existing Mortgage is hereby ratified, confirmed and
reaffirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. This Modification shall not constitute a
novation of the Existing Mortgage or the indebtedness secured thereby. This Modification is
limited and, except as set forth herein, shall not constitute a waiver of any provision of the
Existing Mortgage the Original Note, the New Note or any other document or instrument
entered into in connection therewith. The Mortgaged Property shall remain in all respects
subject to the lien created by the Existing Mortgage, as modified hereby, and nothing herein or
done pursuant hereto shall affect or be deemed to affect the Mortgagee's lien thereunder or the
perfection and priority thereof,

5. Authority. As a material inducement for Mortgagee to enter into this Modification,
Mortgagor hereby represents and warrants to Mortgagee that Mortgagor has full power and

GAMMD\Hampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chicago Martgage Modification V2.doc

3.




1430019082 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

authority to execute, deliver and perform its obligations under this Modification and all other
documents delivered to Mortgagee in connection with this Modification. This Modification is
binding upon and enforceable against Mortgagor in accordance with its terms.

6. Counterparts. This Modification may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

7. Successors and Assigns. This Modification shall inure to the benefit of and bind the
heirs, devisees, successors and assigns of Mortgagor and Mortgagee.

8. Seveiabuity. If any provision of this Modification is held to be illegal, invalid or
unenforceable uraer present or future laws, such provision shall be fully severable and this
Modification shail ‘oe construed and enforced as if such illegal, invalid or unenforceable
provision had never comyrised a part hereof, and the remaining provisions hereof or thereof shall
remain in full force and ¢ficct and shall not be affected by the illegal, invalid or unenforceable
provision which shall be constried as similar in terms as may be possible while remaining legal,
valid and enforceable.

THE REMAINDER OF THIs PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

G\MMD\Hampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chicago Mortgage Maodification V2.doc

4-




1430019082 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has duly signed and delivered this Modification as
of the date first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

GARVEY COURT HOLDINGS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Garvey Court, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, Manager '

STATE OF W\M,W_)
)SS
coUNTYOF _('pol )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said-County in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Scott Morgan, being the Scle Member of: Garvey Court Inv,, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, being the Manager of Garvey Court, LLC, being the
Manager of Mortgagor in the foregoing instrument, personally knowp to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as suck sificer, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered such instrument as his
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Mortgagor, ¢l for the uses
and purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and notatial seal thisa DTHday of October, 2014,

Ve, decdis

Notary Bublic

My Commission Expires;
giFJCIAL SEAL 3

NCY LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF Lol

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.06/25/17

GAMMDiHampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chicago Mortgage Medification V2.doc




1430019082 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGEE:

BRIDGEWAY NATIONAL FINANCE (UK)
LIMITED, a private limited company

incorporated un //the laws of Scotland

M. Marc/Dahan, Deputy Dlrector

This docurient has been prepared by:

Michael P. Ande:son, Esq.
Winston & Strawn.i.1.?
35 West Wacker Drive:
Chicago, Illinois 60601

STATEOF NEW YORK )
) S8
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) -

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that M. Marc Dahan, being the Deputy Director of Bridgeway National Finance
(UK) Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Scotland, Mortgagee
in the foregoing instrument, personally known to me to De tue same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appearsd before me this day in person
and acknowledged that he signed and delivered such instrumncni-as histher own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Mortgagee, al. for the uses and purposes
set forth therein,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _:}_(i day of October, 2014.

N0 0q. Nowncld

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MEIL AL MNTWES
f;tr%e ey \iew York
Nﬂtary jb{ (r:\ 3';11 2408

Qualified mVWestchester Go:.‘vw
Commlasion Explras

F“ ;_g,Q_OtS"

GAMMDAHampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chigago Mortgage Madification V2.doc




1430019082 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A
Legal Description

Common Address: 201 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

Tax Parcel Numbers: 17-09-422-008-0000, 17-09-422-009-0000, 17-09-422-010-0000, 17-09-
422-011-0000, 17-09-422-012-0000, 17-09-424-005-0000, 17-09-424-006-0000

PARCEL 1A:

ALL OF SUBLOTS~1 TO 7 AND THE ALLEY IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION
OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE QORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO;

ALSO

LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20.00 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 17 IN THE
ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, ~_) IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 £AST.OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AREA = 20,782.3 SQUARE FEET OR 0.5400  ACRES

PARCEL 1B:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7, (AS SUCH BAST 1/2 IS
MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF), IN BLOCK.L7-IN THE
ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, LYING EAST OF A LINE 82.0/FSET WEST OF
AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREE{, IN THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH ALL OF SUBLOTS 1,70 8
IN SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO, AFQORESAID;

LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +482.00
FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AREA = 11,946.6 SQUARE FEET OR 0.2743 ACRES

PARCEL 1C INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

PARCEL 1D INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

PARCEL 1E INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

G\MMD\Hampshire Hotels ManagementiDaltas\Chicago Mortgage Modification V2.doc




1430019082 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7, (AS SUCH EAST 1/2 IS
MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF), LYING WEST OF A LINE 82.0
FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBCRN
STREET, IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGQ, IN THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +99.75 FEET CHICAGO
CITY DATUM, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AREA -< 5,680.5 SQUARE FEET OR 0.1304 ACRES

PARCEL 2A:

THE EAST 20.00.FZtT OF LOT 6 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7, (AS SUCH WEST
1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7), IN BLOCK 17 IN THE
ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN THE SQUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST UF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL Pialt)HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +29.00 FEET
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN COOK CUuM©v, ILLINOIS.

AREA = 8,871.4 SQUARE FEET OR 0.2037 ACRES

PARCEL 3:

PERPETUAL EASEMENTS BY AND SET FORTH IN QUI7 CLAIM DEED IN TRUST
DATED MAY 1, 1987 FROM CITY OF CHICAGO, AS GRANTOR, IN FAVOR OF
AMERTICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGZ < AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1985 AND KNOWN AS-[7uST NUMBER
66121 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87254850 ON MAY 12, 1987 WITe TME COOK
COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ESTABLISHING WHICH EASEMENTS ARE. TLENTIFIED
IN 'EXHIBIT B' OF SAID DEED AND ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, SUPrORT,
REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF A
SERVICE DRIVE AND LOADING BERTH ON, OVER, UNDER, ACROSS AND ALONG TH/T
PORTION OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE IN COOK COUNTY, CITY OF CHICAGO, STATE
OF ILLINOIS, LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND
EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF GARVEY COURT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN
ON SHEET Al1-2PL ("SITE PLAN PARCELS") REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987
PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS JOB NUMBER 1173;

2. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT,
REMODELLING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MATNTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF A
WALL AND FOOTINGS ACRDSS IN THAT PORTION OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE IN COOK
COUNTY, CITY OF CHICAGO, STATE OF ILLINOIS, LYING EAST OF THE EAST
LINE OF GARVEY COURT IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, STATE OF
TLLINGIS, AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET IN THE
CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY

GAMMD\Hampshire Hotels ManagementiDallas\Chicago Mortgage Modification V2.doc




1430019082 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL ("SITE PLAN PARCELS") REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3,
1987 PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS JOB NUMBER 1173;

3. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT,
REMODELLING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF
CAISOONS, CAISSON BELLS AND CAISSON SHAFTS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL ("SITE PLAN PARCELS')
REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS J10OB
NUMBER 1173:

A)IN THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, LYING WEST
OF TM€ WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE
OF NORT'i CLARK STREET, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE
OF ILLIMNOIS;

B) IN THAT (FORTION OF THE NORTH 7.00 FEET OF WEST LAKE STREET, LYING
WEST OF THE WEST CINE OQF NORTH DEARBCRN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CuAR¥. STREET, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGD, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF ILLINOLS;

C) IN THAT PORTION OF THe“EAST 1/2 OF NORTH GARVEY COURT, LYING
NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET AND SQUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, 7”N THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS;

4. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE (CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT,
REMODELLING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIk; 'ATNTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF A
WALL IN THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1/2 & /GARVEY COURT LYING NORTH OF
THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET AND I0UTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
HADDOCK PLACE, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNYY,QF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON $McET TS-1PL PREPARED BY
LISEC & BIEDERMAN ENTITLED "CAISSON AND BASEMENY PLAN, CAISSON
SCHEDULE AND DETAILS" REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1948725 PART OF JOB
NUMBER 1173;

5. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELLING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE.\ND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS IN THAT PORTION OF NORTH [JEALBORN
STREET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE ANG MuPTH
OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUMIY
OF COOK, STATE OF TLLINOIS, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET
TS-1PL PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN ENTITLED "CAISSON AND BASEMENT
PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS" REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS
PART OF JOB NUMBER 1173;

6. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT
REMODELLING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF A
WALL AND FOOTINGS IN THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH 3.00 FEET OF WEST LAKE
STREET LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET AND WEST OF
THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY
OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEETS
Al-2Pt ("SITE PLAN PARCELS"), TS-1PL ("CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAN,
CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS, TS-4PL("FRAMING PLAN-LEVEL 1") AND CS-
1PL ("SLAB OR GRADE AND FOUNDATION PLAN") PREPARED BY LISEC &
BIEDERMAN REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS PART OF JOB NUMBER 1173;

GAMMD\Hampshire Hotels Meanagement\Dallas\Chicago Mortgage Modification V2.doc




1430019082 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT,
REMODELLING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF
FOOTINGS IN THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

A) THE EAST 3.00 FEET OF NORTH CLARK STREET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE
STREET TO BE LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET CS-1PL ("SLAB ON
GRADE AND FOUNDATION PLAN") PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN REVISED TO
FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS PART OF J0B NUMBER 1173;

B) THAT PORTION OF WEST HADDGCK PLACE LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DTARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE NORTH GARVEY COURT, 1IN
THE CITY-OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS LOCATED
APPROXIMATIELY AS SHOWN ON SHEETS Al-2PL ("SITE PLAN PARCELS"), TS-1PL
("'CAISSON 2Nl BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS, TS-4PL
("FRAMING PL/N-LEVEL 1) AND C5-1PL ("SLAB ON GRADE AND FOUNDATION
PLAN") PREPARER BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3,

1987, (MARCH 27, (1987 FOR Al-2PL) AS PART OF JOB NUMBER 1173;

8. AN NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELLING, USL, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) "SIAMELE" WATER PIPE CONNECTIONS IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGC, COUNTY OF COOK, STAT: OF ILLINOIS, ONE (1) LOCATED IN THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF WE5 LAKE STREET LYING WEST OF THE WEST
LINE OF NORTH GARVEY COURT AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET, AND THE OTHER LOCATED IN THZ-EAST 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF NORTH
CLARK STREET LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH Li%E OF WEST LAKE STREET AND
SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, TO BE LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL SITF FLAN PREPARED BY LISEC &
BIEDERMAN AS PART OF JOB NUMBER 1173 (REVISED ¥0 MARCH 27, 1987).

PARCEL 4 INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

PARCEL 5:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND OTHER
PROPERTY FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT, AS CREATED BY AMD. SET
FORTH IN THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT FOR 200 DEARBORN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS,
RECORDED FEBRUARY 25, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0805641067, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 6 INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

PARCEL 7:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 AS CREATED
BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 12, 1991 AS DOCUMENT NO.
91591893 FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS, EGRESS, USE, CONSTRUCTION AND
ENJOYMENT (""HADDOCK BRIDGE").

PARCEL 8:
GAMMD\Hampshire Hotels ManagementiDallas\Chicago Mortgage Modification V2.doc




1430019082 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 AS
CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 92199746 FOR
THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS, EGRESS, USE, CONSTRUCTION AND ENJOYMENT
("CLARK STREET BRIDGE")

PARCEL 9 INTENTIONALLY OMITTED

G:\MMD‘Hampshire Hotels Management\Dallas\Chicago Mortgage Medification V2.doc




